
H16/SVPS

P A G I N G  H O R N  L O U D S P E A K E R

NOTES:

• Transformer color codes and impedances are shown in the table to the 
right and in the diagrams below

• 25V amplifier connection example shown below provides 2W of power 
(load) for each paging horn

• 70V amplifier connection example shown below provides 2W of power 
(load) for each paging horn

• Unused transformer wires must be insulated from each other, the 
enclosure and ground

• Paging horns on the same amplifier line can be connected at different 
tap (power) levels

Quam Nichols Company | 234 East Marquette Road | Chicago, IL. 60637 | t: 800-633-3669 | f: 888-633-3669 | e: NeedNow@QNC.com | QuamSpeakers.com
©2020 Quam Nichols Company reserves the right to make changes and/or improvements to its products at any time and without notice. v2035

Wiring Diagram

COLOR 

Brown

Red

Orange

Yellow

Green

Blue

Violet

White

16W

8W

4W

2W       or

1W       or

——

——

——

40 Ohms

80 Ohms

156 Ohms

312 Ohms

625 Ohms

1250 Ohms

2500 Ohms

5000 Ohms

AT 25V

——

——

——

16W

8W

4W

2W

1W

AT 70.7V IMPEDANCE


