

Wiring Diagram

NOTES:

- Transformer color codes and impedances are shown in the table to the right and in the diagrams below
- 25V amplifier connection example shown below provides 2W of power (load) for each paging horn
- **70V** amplifier connection example shown below provides 2W of power (load) for each paging horn
- Unused transformer wires must be insulated from each other, the enclosure and ground
- Paging horns on the same amplifier line can be connected at different tap (power) levels

COLOR		AT 25V	AT 70.7V	IMPEDANCE
Brown		16W		40 Ohms
Red		8W		80 Ohms
Orange		4W		156 Ohms
Yellow	•	2W or	16W	312 Ohms
Green		1W or	8W	625 Ohms
Blue			4W	1250 Ohms
Violet			2W	2500 Ohms
White	\bigcirc		1W	5000 Ohms

